



\$~15

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(CRL) 2396/2025, CRL.M.A. 22374/2025 & CRL.M.A. 22375/2025

HOLYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURE

PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kartikey Sharma,
Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Alok Sharma, Adv.
SI Lakhan, PS-EOW
R2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions in regard to the averments in the status report.
2. List on 19.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

"SS"