



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2396/2025 & CRL.M.A.Nos. 22374-75/2025
HOLYSTAR INFRASTRUCTURE
PVT LTD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagdeep Sharma,
Senior Advocate with Mr.
Sourabh Choubey,
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Alok Sharma, Advocate.
SI Lakhan, PS EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the prosecution is opposing the quashing of FIR only on the ground that the petitioner has been involved in other cases.
2. He submits that the State has pointed towards three previous FIRs out of which two cases have already been resolved.
3. Let an affidavit in that regard be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 22.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

DU